PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/16/2011 501440159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the title on the assignment previously recorded on Reel 025503 Frame 0246. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Ashbrook	02/02/2011
Kyle Prestenback	02/02/2011
Brian Ikej	01/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	500 S. Buena Vista Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12895144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(412)741-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

4127418400

Email:

jhayes@ferencelaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Ference & Associates LLC

Address Line 1:

409 Broad Street

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 820.048

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Stanley D. Ference III

Total Attachments: 6

source=820-048-CorrectedAssignment-forfiling#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025960 FRAME: 0412

700458414

\$40,00 12895144

source=820-048-CorrectedAssignment-forfiling#page2.tif source=820-048-CorrectedAssignment-forfiling#page3.tif source=820-048-CorrectedAssignment-forfiling#page4.tif source=820-048-CorrectedAssignment-forfiling#page5.tif source=820-048-CorrectedAssignment-forfiling#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025960 FRAME: 0413

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		•	
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Jeffrey Ashbrook	<u> </u>		11/24/2010	
Kyle Prestenback	<u> </u>		12/01/2010	
Brian Ikei	10/07/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Disney Ente	erpris	es, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 S. Bueno Vista Street			
City:	Burbank			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91521			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe		Number	
Application Number: 12895144		144		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (412)741-9292 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4127418400 Email: uspto@ferencelaw.com Correspondent Name: Ference & Associates LLC Address Line 1: 409 Broad Street Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15143				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		820.048	* ************************************	
		•		

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jhayes\f.ocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK8E\... 2/16/2011

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stanley D. Ference III		
Signature:	ture: /Stanley D. Ference III/		
Date:	12/15/2010		
Total Attachments: 6 source=820.048-ExecutedAssignment-3Parts#page1.tif source=820.048-ExecutedAssignment-3Parts#page2.tif source=820.048-ExecutedAssignment-3Parts#page3.tif source=820.048-ExecutedAssignment-3Parts#page4.tif source=820.048-ExecutedAssignment-3Parts#page5.tif source=820.048-ExecutedAssignment-3Parts#page6.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID:	PAT1405529		
Receipt Date:	12/15/2010		
Fee Amount: \$40			

file://C\Documents and Settings\Incal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK8E\... 2/16/2011

PATENT REEL: 025960 FRAME: 0415

Disney Ducker Number 10-DIS-193-ST(ID)O-US-UTL (620.048)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EWE:

INVENTOR NAME .	INVENTOR RESIDENCE
(i)leffrey R. Ashbrook	North Hollywood, California
(2)Kyle Prestenback	Los Angeles, California
(3)Brian Ikei	Toluca Lake, California

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SETTINGS MANAGEMENT ACROSS MULTIPLE TITLES

and identified by Docket No. 820.048 in the offices of Ference & Associates LLC, located at 409 Broad Street. Pittsburgh, Permsylvania, and

Filed in the USPTO on 2010 September 30, Serial No. 12/895,144.

AND WHEREAS <u>DISNEY ENTERPRISES</u>. INC., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to Assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and social number of said application when officially known.

Page 1 of Z

Diency Docket Number 10-1NS-(93-STUDIO-US-UT). (820.048)

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the full right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

ANO IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will communicate to Assignce any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, continuations-in-part, re-examination, extension, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I hereunto set my hand this 2 day	y of <u>February</u> 2016.
A Part of the second of the se	· '2°
(1) Jellicy R. Ashbrook	nees, processes
I hereunto set my hand this 2 day	of feb
(2) Kyle Prestenback	4
I bercunto set my hand thisday	of, 2010.
(3) Maion Book	<u> </u>

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025960 FRAME: 0417

Disney Docket Number 10-DIS-193-STUDIO-US-UTL (820,048)

<u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/WE:

INVENTOR NAME	INVENTOR RESIDENCE	
(I)Joffrey R. Ashbrook	North Hollywood, California	
(2)Kylo Prestenback	Los Angeles, California	
(3)Brian Ikci	Toluca Lake, California	

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SETTINGS MANAGEMENT ACROSS MULTIPLE TITLES

and identified by Docket No. 820.048 in the offices of Ference & Associates LLC, located at 409 Broad Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, and

Filed in the USPTO on 2010 September 30, Serlal No. 12/895,144.

AND WHEREAS DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, (hereinafter, together with any successors, logal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to sald improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patents to Assignee.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

Page 1 of 2

I hereunto set my hand this _____day of __

Disney Docket Number 10-DIS-193-STUDIO-US-UTL (820.048)

Each of the undersigned warrants himself/herself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the full right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I'WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I'WE will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me'us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, re-examination, extension, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(1) Jeffrey R. Ashbrook	:	,
·		
I herounto set my head this	day of	, 2010.
(2) Kyle Prestenback	**************************************	
I hereunto set my hand this / 8	day of Tav	2010. Zoi
Of Brinn Ikei	if and is family and administer with 1 to 10 and 1 section by reducing the section of the sectio	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025960 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 03/11/2011